

**UNITED
NATIONS**



International Tribunal for the Prosecution of
Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law Committed in
the Territory of Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-04-81-T
Date: 4 March 2011
Original: English

IN TRIAL CHAMBER I

Before: Judge Bakone Justice Moloto, Presiding
Judge Pedro David
Judge Michèle Picard

Registrar: Mr. John Hocking

Decision of: 4 March 2011

PROSECUTOR

v.

MOMČILO PERIŠIĆ

PUBLIC

**DECISION ON PROSECUTION REQUEST TO
REGULATE EXHIBITS P1571, P1594 AND P2422**

The Office of the Prosecutor

Mr. Mark Harmon

Counsel for the Accused

Mr. Novak Lukić
Mr. Gregor Guy-Smith

TRIAL CHAMBER I (“Trial Chamber”) of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”);

BEING SEISED of the “Prosecution Request to Regulate Exhibits P1571, P1594 and P2422”, filed publicly on 2 March 2011 (“Request”), wherein the Prosecution submits that the translations of these exhibits contain flaws and requests the replacement of the current English translations with corrected versions;¹

NOTING the Prosecution submission that it has been in correspondence with the Defence and that the Defence seeks no variation to the proposed changes;²

PURSUANT to Rule 54 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence,

GRANTS the Request;

ALLOWS the replacement of the English translation of P2422 under DOC ID 0642-5391-EDT with DOC ID 0642-5391-ET; the replacement of the English translation of P1571 under DOC ID 0605-9906-ET with DOC ID 0605-9905-ET-1; and the replacement of the English translation of P1594 under DOC ID 0622-5692-EDT with DOC ID 0622-5692-ET; and

INSTRUCTS the Registry to regulate P2422, P1571 and P1594 in accordance with this Decision.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.



Judge Bakone Justice Moloto
Presiding Judge

Dated this fourth March of 2011

At The Hague

The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]

¹ Request, paras. 1, 3.

² Request, para. 2.