

UNITED
NATIONS



International Tribunal for the Prosecution of
Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law Committed in
the Territory of Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-04-81-T
Date: 25 March 2011
Original: English

IN TRIAL CHAMBER I

Before: Judge Bakone Justice Moloto, Presiding
Judge Pedro David
Judge Michèle Picard

Acting Registrar: Mr. John Hocking

Decision of: 25 March 2011

PROSECUTOR

v.

MOMČILO PERIŠIĆ

PUBLIC

**DECISION ON DEFENCE REQUEST TO SUBSTITUTE
A DOCUMENT**

The Office of the Prosecutor

Mr. Mark Harmon

Counsel for the Accused

Mr. Novak Lukić
Mr. Gregor Guy-Smith

TRIAL CHAMBER I (“Trial Chamber”) of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991;

BEING SEISED of “Mr. Perišić’s Motion Regarding D510 with Confidential Annex”, filed publicly with a confidential annex by the Defence on 24 March 2011 (“Motion”), wherein the Defence seeks leave to replace the existing translation of exhibit D510 in e-court with a revised CLSS translation, attached in the confidential Annex to this Motion;¹

NOTING the Defence’s submission that it found errors in the translation of D510 and respectfully sought revision by CLSS;²

NOTING that the Prosecution does not object to the Motion;³

FINDING that the interests of justice would be served by the requested replacement of the existing translation of D510 with the revised CLSS translation, attached in the confidential Annex to this Motion;

PURSUANT TO Rule 54 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence,

HEREBY GRANTS the Motion

¹ Motion, para. 3.

² Motion, para. 1.

³ Motion, para. 2.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.



Judge Bakone Justice Moloto
Presiding Judge

Dated this twenty-fifth day of March 2011
At The Hague
The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]