

**UNITED  
NATIONS**



International Tribunal for the Prosecution of  
Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of  
International Humanitarian Law Committed in  
the Territory of Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-04-81-T  
Date: 30 March 2011  
Original: English

---

**IN TRIAL CHAMBER I**

**Before:** Judge Bakone Justice Moloto, Presiding  
Judge Pedro David  
Judge Michèle Picard

**Registrar:** Mr. John Hocking

**Decision of:** 30 March 2011

**PROSECUTOR**

v.

**MOMČILO PERIŠIĆ**

***PUBLIC***

---

**DECISION TO LIFT CONFIDENTIALITY OF AUDIO  
VIDEO MATERIAL**

---

**The Office of the Prosecutor**

Mr. Mark Harmon

**Counsel for the Accused**

Mr. Novak Lukić  
Mr. Gregor Guy-Smith

**TRIAL CHAMBER I** (“Trial Chamber”) of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991;

**NOTING** that throughout the trial the Trial Chamber has issued several decisions on the lifting of confidentiality of transcripts of testimony;

**NOTING** that on 8 February 2011, during oral proceedings, the Trial Chamber raised with the parties the issue whether the lifting of confidentiality addressed in those decisions should also be extended to audio-video material associated with those transcripts;<sup>1</sup>

**NOTING** that the parties agreed with lifting the confidential status of the audio-video material;<sup>2</sup>

**CONSIDERING** the general interest in the public nature of the proceedings;

**FOR THE FOREGOING REASONS,**

**INSTRUCTS** the Registrar to lift the confidentiality of audio-video material associated with the transcripts that were made public pursuant to decisions of the Trial Chamber.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.



---

Judge Bakone Justice Moloto  
Presiding Judge

Dated this thirtieth day of March 2011

At The Hague

The Netherlands

**[Seal of the Tribunal]**

---

<sup>1</sup> T. 14595-14596.

<sup>2</sup> *Ibid.*